

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H120001850313)))



H120001850313ABCV

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : GREENSPOON MARDER, P.A. Account Number : 076064003722 Phone : (888)491-1120 Fax Number : (954)343-6962

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: <u>drvasiliuteltes agmail</u>. com

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION SPORTS FOR HEALTHY KIDS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

SECRETA	12 JUL	REC
jar jar	8	C m
E E	PH	NE
	$\dot{\mathbf{S}}$	0
SH.	r.v.	

0

PH 12:

۲J L

Electronic Filing Menu Corpora

Corporate Filing Menu

7/19/12

Help

7/18/2012

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe



. 5



12 JUL 18 PM 12: 45

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR SPORTS FOR HEALTHY KIDS, INC.

7/18/2012 11-04:38 AM

a. . .

PACE

(Not-For-Profit)

The undersigned, desiring to form a charitable corporation under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, as amended, the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation and certify:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be SPORTS FOR HEALTHY KIDS, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be 1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 800, Miami, Florida 33131.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The corporation is organized exclusively to promote religious, scientific, literary, educational, and charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Rovenue Code of 1986, as amended, either directly or through other religious, scientific, literary, educational, or charitable organizations.

ARTICLE IV INITIAL DIRECTORS

The affairs of this Corporation shall initially be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than three directors who shall serve in accordance with the procedures described in the By-Laws. The names and addresses of the persons who shall serve as the initial Directors of the Corporation are as follows:

Edison Sabala Ingrid Vasiliu-Feltes Nithya Sundararaman 253 NE 2nd Street, Suite 3107, Miami, Florida 33132 1111 Brickell Bay Drive, 1102, Miami, Florida 33131 2200 South Ocean Lane, 3010, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

31021-0001-9733168 vt

3/004

ARTICLE V MANNER OF ELECTION

The method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

ARTICLE VI DISSOLUTION

This Corporation is not for profit and, therefore, there shall never be distributed any gains, profits or dividends to any officer, director or member of the Corporation, and no part of the net earnings shall inure to any individual. It is a further express provision of these Articles that the assets and proceeds of every nature and description of the Corporation are, and shall forever be, irrevocably dedicated to the benevolent purposes stated in Article III hereof. In the event of liquidation or dissolution of the Corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all liabilities of the Corporation, dispose of all assets of the Corporation to any exempt organization(s) under Section 501(c)(3) as the Board of Directors shall determine.

ARTICLE VII INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida address of the initial registered agent is:

Laurence I. Blair, Esq. Greenspoon Marder, P.A. 100 W. Cypress Creek Road, Suite 700 Fort Lauderdale FL 33309

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Ingrid Vasiliu-Feltes 1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 800 Miami, Florida 33131

Ingrid Vasiliu-Feltes, Incorporator Authorized Agent

7/16/2012 Date:

1 A. . .

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

7/18/12 Date:

4/004

Laurence I. Blair, Registered Agent Greenspoon Marder, P.A. 100 West Cypross Creek Road, Suite 700 Fort Landerdale, Florids 33309

31621-0001-9733168 vi